

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10155/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 27/02/2006 in FA No.455/1997  
of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW  
DELHI)

SWARAJ MAZADA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R. RAJA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.13172 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary,Adv.

In SLP 10155/2006:      Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.

In SLP 13172/2006:      Mr. Nand Kishor,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Ranjan Tiwary,Adv.

Mr. Amit Dayal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to file appearance on  
behalf of non-appearing respondents.

Place the petitions thereafter.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master