

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10155 / 2006

SWARAJ MAZADA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

R. RAJA RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SL P(C) NO. 13172 / 2006

Date: 05 / 11 / 2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit in both matters.

It is submitted on behalf of respondent no.2 that he will be filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit during the course of the day.

Registry to verify the same and list thereafter before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj